Date

15.08-A
22.08-H
29.08-A
31.08-H
05.09-A
08.09-H
12.09-H
16.09-A
19.09-A
26.09-H
30.09-H
03.10-A
10.10-A
17.10-H
21.10-H
24.10-A
31.10-H
03.11-A
07.11-H
14.11-A
28.11-A
05.12-H
12.12-A
18.12-H
26.12-A
28.12-H
01.01-H
02.01-A
16.01-H
23.01-A
06.02-H
14.02-A
20.02-A
27.02-H
05.03-A
12.03-H
19.03-A
26.03-H
02.04-A
04.04-H
09.04-A
23.04-H
02.05-H
07.05-A

23.09-A
07.10-H
28.10-H
18.11-H

03.01-A
31.01-H

Opponent

I pswich
Birmingham
Hull
Manchester C
L eicester
Middlesbrough
Barnsley
West Bromwich
Huddersfield
Sheffield U
Blackburn
Plymouth

L eeds
Bournemouth
Crystal P
Stoke
Reading
Shrewsbury
Millwall
Oldham
Bradford
Swindon
Birmingham
West Bromwich
Sheffield U
Huddersfield
Hull
Barnsley

I pswich
Manchester C
L eicester
Middlesbrough
Blackburn
Plymouth
Bournemouth
L eeds
Reading
Stoke
Millwall
Oldham
Crystal P
Shrewsbury
Bradford
Swindon
Position:

League Cup
Middlesbrough
Middlesbrough
Tottenham
Sheffield W

FA Cup
L eeds
Liverpool

Result Goalscorers

1-1
0-2
1-2
1-1
2-0
0-1
0-0
2-0
1-0
1-1
1-1
31
31
1-1
41
0-0
2-1
2-1
1-2
1-0
4-2
2-1
2-1
0-0
1-1
1-1
5-0
31
1-0
2-0
2-1
1-2
2-3
5-2
2-1
1-2
2-0
0-1
1-2
1-2
1-1
1-0
1-0
0-0
2

1-0

1-0

1-2

2-1

Og (O'Donnell)

Aspinall (pen)

Gage
Walters, Lillis

Aspinall 2

Hunt S

Gage

Aspinall

Walters 2, Lillis

Og (Rennie), Aspinall 2
Walters

Walters 3, Hunt S

Blair, Lillis

Keown, Aspinall

Keown

Mclnally

Gray S 2, Birch, Thompson
Thompson 2

Thompson 2

Thompson

Birch

Gray S, Aspindl 2, Gray A, Mclnaly
Aspinall, Birch, Mclnally

Keown

Daley, Thompson

Lillis, Evans

Daley

Platt, Og (Hendry)

Gray S (pen), Platt, Birch 2, Thompson
Daley, Platt

Mclnally

Birch, Thompson

Thompson
Gray S
Platt
Aspinall
Platt

Aspinall

Birch

Mclnally, Aspinall
Thompson

Gray A, Mclnally
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1[2]3[4a[s]6[7[8]9]10[12
1|2]3|4af[s|6|7]8]9l1011]12]124
1[2)3]4]5]6 8| 9[10]11 7+ 12
123 5|6 8| 9]al11]10 7
123 5|6 411]10 789
1231456 12 4 [11]10 78|09
12345 ]6| 712 11/ 10 8| 9
1]2]3]4]s5]6|7]s8 11/ 10 9
12|34 [s5]6|7]8 12| 11]10 9
123 5678 411 12[10* 9
123 5678 10|11 49|12
12]3 56|78 11/ 10 49|12
123 56|78 11/ 10 alo9
123 56|78 11/ 10 a9 12
123 5678 9 |11]10 4
123 56|78 10|11 409 12
123 5678 10* 11 409 12
123 5678 11 49 10
123 5678 11 4|9 12|10
123 56|78 11 a9 10
123 56118 7 4910
123 56|78 11 4910
123 5678 11 4 9 10
123 56|78 11 412 9 10
123 56|78 11 412 9 |10
123 56|78 11 12 4910
123 6|7/[12 8|11] 5 4 9 [10*
123 6| 7 [10* 8|11] 5 49 12
123 6|7 8|11/ 5|10 4|9
123 6|7 10 8|11] 5 49
123 6|7 10 8|11] 5 49
123 6|7 10* 8|11] 5 4912
123 6|7 12 8 5 4910 11
123 6|7 8 5 4910 11
1123 6|7 8 5 41910 11
123 6|7+ 8 12| 5 4910 11
123 6|7 8* 12| 5 4910 11
123 6|7 12 14|85 49|10 11
123 67| 8 12 414] 5 9 10 11
12 36712 8* 14| 5 9 |10] 4 |11
123 6|7 12| 5 4910 8 |11
123 6 11 7 8 5 4910
1123 6 8 715 4 19|10 11
123 6 7|8 5 4910 11
44 44 43 7 29 42 38 32 4 12 24 11 14 6 4 29 26 20 4 4 19 24 20 2 11 1
2 3 6 11 7 2 3 4 4 1 1 1 10 5 5
123 5678 4[11]10 9
123 56|78 11/ 10 4912
123 56|78 10|11 409
1123 5(6|7)|8 419 10 11
4 4 4 0 4 4 4 4 0 2 3 2 0 0 O 4 31 0 1 0 1 0o 0 o0 O
1 2 1 1
123 6| 7][10 8[11] 5 49
123 6712 10* 8|11] 5 49
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